

14.01.2026
Sl. No.56
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/10568/2025
NARGIS PARVIN AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Samim Ahmed
...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman
...for Madrasah Board.

Mr. N.K. Das
...for Respondent Nos.7 and 8.

1. By order dated 13th June, 2025 District Officer Minority Affairs (DOMA), North 24-Parganas was directed to file report.
2. None appears on behalf of the State.
3. Learned advocate for the petitioners is directed to serve a notice upon the learned advocate for the State intimating the next date of hearing.
4. List this matter on 11th February, 2026 under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)