

08.04.2026
Sl. No.14
Ct. No.14
SS

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No.10568 of 2025

**Nargis Parvin & ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Samim Ahammed
Mr. Aniruddha Singh
Ms. Gulsanwara Pervin

... for the petitioners

Ms. Tapati Samanta

... for the State

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman
Mr. Mijanul Kabir

... for the Madrasah Board

Mr, N. K. Das

.. for the respondent nos.7 & 8

1. Both the learned Advocates for the West Bengal Board of Madrasah Education and for the State-respondent, particularly respondent no.9, District Officer Minority Affairs (DOMA) seek extension of time to file report separately in terms of order dated 18th March, 2026.
2. Let such reports be filed in terms of order dated 18th March, 2026 by the returnable date.
3. List this matter on **6th May, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)