

06.05.2026
Item No.17(DL)
Ct. No. 14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 10568 of 2025

Nargis Parvin & Ors.

Versus

The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Samim Ahmmed,
Ms. Gulsanwara Pervin,
Ms. Saloni Bhattacharjee

...for the Petitioners.

Ms. Tapati Samanta

...for the State.

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman,
Mr. Mijanul Kabir

...for the Madrasah Board.

Mr. N.K. Das

...for the Respondent Nos.7 & 8.

1. Report in the form of affidavit filed by the respondent No.5, West Bengal Board of Madrasah Education is taken on record. Copy served.
2. Report in the form of affidavit filed by the State-respondent No.9 is also taken on record. Copy served.
3. Mr. Samim Ahmmed, learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks accommodation to file exceptions to the aforesaid reports.
4. Let such exceptions be filed by the returnable date.
5. List this matter on **20th May, 2026**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)